Comfort
F-70
RBC-1
Overhead Radiant
Space Heater
•	 1 - 2.5 kW
•	 3,412 - 8,530 Btuh
•	 120, 208, 240, 277 and 347 Volt

("B")
("A")
Specification and Ordering Information
Model Volts kW Amperage BTU
Dimensions
Stock
Status PCN
Wt.
(Lbs.)A Length B Width D Depth
RBC-1101 120 1000 8.3 3412
27.125”
(689 mm)
8.375”
(212 mm)
3.5”
(88.9)
NS 345826
18
RBC-1108 208 1000 4.8 3412 NS 345834
RBC-1102 240 1000 4.2 3412 NS 345842
RBC-1107 277 1000 3.6 3412 NS 345850
RBC-11034 347 1000 2.9 3412 NS 345869
RBC-1151 120 1500 12.5 5118
35.625”
(905 mm)
8.375”
(212 mm)
3.5”
(88.9)
NS 345877
22
RBC-1158 208 1500 7.2 5118 NS 345885
RBC-1152 240 1500 6.3 5118 NS 345893
RBC-1157 277 1500 5.4 5118 NS 345906
RBC-11534 347 1500 4.3 5118 NS 345914
RBC-1208 208 2000 9.6 6824
46.625”
(1184 mm)
8.375”
(212 mm)
3.5”
(88.9)
NS 345922
24
RBC-1202 240 2000 8.3 6824 NS 345930
RBC-1207 277 2000 7.2 6824 NS 345949
RBC-12034 347 2000 5.8 6824 NS 345957
RBC-1258 208 2500 12.0 8530
53.375”
(1356 mm)
8.375”
(212 mm)
3.5”
(88.9)
NS 345965
26
RBC-1252 240 2500 10.4 8530 NS 345973
RBC-1257 277 2500 9.0 8530 NS 345981
RBC-12534 347 2500 7.2 8530 NS 345990
Stock Status:	 S = stock	 AS = assembly stock	 NS = non-stock
To Order—Specify model, PCN, kW, volts and quantity.
RBC-1 Optional Accessories
Model Description Wt (Lbs.) Stock Status PCN